2. the issue of 5,200,000 options, exercisable at $0.33 on or before 30 June 2027.

The capital raised from both Placements will be used to fund exploration activity at complimentary acquisitions for the
Company in West Africa, costs of the offer, working capital and corporate and administrative costs.

Corporate Advisory Options

Many Peaks issued 1,500,000 corporate advisor options, exercisable at A$0.25 on or before 30 June 2027

following approval by shareholders at the general meeting held 24 May 2024.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

https://www.investi.com.au/api/announcements/mpk/97b7d866-33f.pdf
https://www.investi.com.au/api/announcements/mpk/9b82b441-23d.pdf

manypeaks.com.au Page 13

Expiry of Listed Option

Listed Options offered under the Company’s loyalty option entitlement issue in December 2022 totalling

9,668,267 listed options on issue exercisable at $0.30 each expired on Friday, 14 June 2024.

Pro forma capital structure

The Company’s capital structure based on the effect of the Cote d’Ivoire acquisitions, Placements and Incentive

and Corporate Advisor options is as follows:

Table 3: Changes to Capital Structure during the June Quarter reporting period

  Ordinary Shares Options Performance Rights

Existing Securities on Issue (as at 1 April 2024) 39,968,637 20,268,267 2,550,000

Placement (Announced 3 April 2024) 11,764,706 5,921,569 -

Acquisition - GIV Joint Venture 5,617,978 - -

Corporate Advisory - 1,500,000 -

Director and Employee Incentives - 1,150,000 -

Expiry of Listed Option (14 June 2024)  - (9,668,267)  -
Placement, Tranche 1 (announced 5 June 2024) 13,700,000 -  -

TOTAL (as at 30 June 2024) 71,051,321 19,171,569 2,550,000

Table 4: Proforma Capital Structure of the Company subsequent to the reporting period

 Ordinary Shares Options Performance Rights
Existing Securities on Issue (as at 30 June 2024) 71,051,321 19,171,569 2,550,000
Option Fee, Baga Project (Issued 3 June2023) 500,000 - -
Placement, Tranche 2 (announced 5 June 2024) 9,936,364 5,200,000 -
Director Incentives -  2,150,000
TOTAL 81,487,685 24,371,569 4,700,000

Financial Commentary

The Quarterly Cashflow Report for the period ending 3o June 2024 provides an overview of the Company's

financial activities.

• The Company is in a strong financial position with A$5.63 million in cash at the end of the quarter and firm

commitments for Tranche 2 of the placement announced 5 June 2024 for a further placement of A$2,186,000

(before fees) subject to approval by shareholders at a general meeting to be held on 16 August 2024. This is

considered sufficient to fund Many Peaks through the 2025 calender year with a sufficient balance sheet to

continue drilling and exploration activities in West Africa.